



2026:BHC-KOL:3680

Board Sr.No.: -904

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10882 OF 2023

Dhondiram Pratap Shinde The Secretary OfPETITIONER
Palus Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Palus

V/S

Mangal Ramchandra MokashiRESPONDENT

Mr. Dilip Shinde for Petitioner.

Mr. Somnath Thengal for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 1st September, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/09/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)