



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10590 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10882 OF 2023

Dhondiram Pratap Shinde ... Petitioner
V/s.
Mangal Ramchandra Mokashi & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. R.M. Haridas i/by Mr. Dilip Shinde for the
petitioner in both WPs.

Mr. Niles Wable for respondent No.2 in
WP/10882/2023 & for respondent No.5 in
WP/10590/2023.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 21, 2025

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend. Necessary amendments to be carried out forthwith.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on **18 February 2025**.
3. Mr. Niles Wable, learned Advocate appeared and waives service of notice for respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No. 10882 of 2023 & for respondent No.5 in Writ Petition No.10590 of 2023.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)