

*Iresh***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 10590 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10882 OF 2023**

Dhondiram Pratap ShindePetitioner

Vs.

Mangal RamchandraRespondent

Mr. Dilip Shinde a/w Mr. Mehan Kumbhar a/w Mr. Vinay Chavan
a/w Mr. Amol Deshinge for the petitioner
Mr. Nilesh Wable for respondent nos. 2 and 5

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to supply copy for issuing notice to respondent no. 1.
3. After copy is supplied, office is directed to issue notice to respondent no. 1 as per order dated 21st January 2025. Notice is made returnable on 9th December 2025.
4. In addition to the Court notice, learned advocate for the petitioner shall serve the said respondent by private notice and



file affidavit of service before the next date.

5. Learned advocate for the petitioner shall ensure that copies are supplied and the Court notice is issued by taking Hamdast.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]