



2026:BHC-KOL:3680

Board Sr.No.:-73

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10882 OF 2023

Dhondiram Pratap Shinde The Secretary OfPETITIONER
Palus Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Palus

V/S

Mangal Ramchandra MokashiRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10590 OF 2023

Dhondiram Pratap ShindePETITIONER

V/S

Mangal Ramchandra Mokashi And OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 14th November, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 17/12/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)